
Net Weight:

4.5 lbs. (2 kg.)
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Each pail treats approximately 250 units*
CHEMICAL NAME:........................................Average % by Weight
Ethene, homopolymer*................................................. 100.00%
OTHER INGREDIENTS:.................................................   00.00%
TOTAL:.................................................................... 100.00%
*CAS No. 9002-88-4

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
Read the Label Before Using

For all EMERGENCIES call: 1-800-334-7577 (24 hr/7 days)
For PRODUCT Information call: 1-866-99BAYER (1-866-992-2937)

Produced for
Bayer CropScience LP
800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.
St. Louis, MO 63167
©2021 Bayer Group*Based on 80,000 kernel corn  

unit or 140,000 seed soybean unit  
or 230,000 seed cotton unit.

US85335537D (160302Dv3) LABMC FLUENCY AGENT ADVANCED 4.5LB 03/08/2021
(Label Coordinator: Mark Schmidt)
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FIRST AID MEASURES
General advice: When possible, have the product container or label with you when 
calling a poison control center or doctor or going for treatment.

Inhalation Move to fresh air. If person is not breathing, call 911 or an 
ambulance, then give artificial respiration, preferably mouth-
to-mouth if possible. Call a physician or poison control center 
immediately.

Skin contact Take off contaminated clothing and shoes immediately. Wash off 
immediately� with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes.  Call a 
physician or poison control �center immediately.  

Eye contact Hold eye open and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 
minutes.  Remove contact lenses, if present, after the first 5 
minutes, then continue rinsing eye. Call a physician or poison 
control center immediately.

Ingestion Call a physician or poison control center immediately. Rinse out 
mouth and give water in small sips to drink. DO NOT induce 
vomiting unless directed to do so by a physician or poison 
control center. Never give anything by mouth to an unconscious 
person. Do not leave victim unattended.

PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT
Wear long-sleeved shirt, long pants, shoes plus socks and protective gloves.
General protection measures: Do not smoke when handling the product. Follow manufacturer’s 
instructions for cleaning/maintaining PPE. If no such instructions for washables, use detergent and 
warm/tepid water. 
Keep and wash PPE separately from other laundry. Eye wash facility and safety shower should be 
available. Train employees in safe use of the product.

CAUTION: Follow chemical manufacturers precautions when handling parts coated with 
seed treatments. Use proper skin, eye, and respiratory protection. !
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ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES
Precautions: Remove all sources of ignition. Keep unauthorized people away. Isolate 
hazard area. Avoid contact with spilled product or contaminated surfaces. 
Methods for Cleaning Up: Avoid dust formation and electrical charging (sparking) because 
dust explosion might occur. No sparking tools should be used. Sweep up or vacuum up 
spillage and collect in suitable container for disposal. Collect and transfer the product into 
a properly labelled and tightly closed container. Clean contaminated floors and objects 
thoroughly, observing environmental regulations.
Additional Advice: Use personal protective equipment. Do not allow to enter soil, 
waterways or waste water canal. Material can create slippery conditions.

DIRECTIONS OF USE
IMPORTANT! THIS PRODUCT IS EFFECTIVE AT RATES LOWER THAN IS USED BY TALC OR TALC/
GRAPHITE BLEND LUBRICANTS.
DO NOT USE MORE THAN 23 CC EQUIVALENT PER UNIT OF SEED AS THIS MAY RESULT IN REDUCED 
PERFORMANCE IN THE EQUIPMENT.
For best performance apply Fluency Agent Advanced according to the rate/unit size specified below:

Fluency Agent Advanced Rates
Amount of Fluency Agent Advanced Unit Size

23 cc per 80,000 kernel seed corn unit
or

per 140,000 seed soybean unit
or

per 230,000 seed cotton unit.

* Measuring scoop and pitcher enclosed. One level small scoop equals 23 cc (0.29 oz. or 8.2 grams). 
Pitcher measures product by units of seed printed on side.  

•	 IMPORTANT: Mix Fluency Agent Advanced thoroughly into the seed.  
•	 When filling large central fill seed hoppers, add Fluency Agent Advanced to seed as it is filling the 

hopper to assure even distribution.
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STORAGE
Keep containers tightly closed in a dry, cool and well-ventilated place. Store in original 
container and out of the reach of children, preferably in a locked storage area. 

For additional safety information, see current Bayer CropScience Safety Data Sheet.
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Poids net :

2 kg (4,5 lb)

Un seau traite approximativement 250 unités de semence*
NOM CHIMIQUE:............................................ % Moyen en poids
Ethene, homopolymer*................................................. 100.00%
AUTRES INGRÉDIENTS:................................................   00.00%
TOTAL:.................................................................... 100.00%
*N ° CAS. 9002-88-4

GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS
Lire l’étiquette avant l’utilisation

Pour toutes les URGENCES appelez : 1-800-334-7577 (24 h/7 jours)
Pour des informations sur le PRODUIT, appelez : 1-866-99BAYER (1-866-992-2937)

Fabriqué pour :
Bayer CropScience LP
800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.
St. Louis, MO 63167
©2021 Groupe Bayer

 

AGENT DE FLUIDITÉ
AVANCÉ

Lubrifiant pour semences

*Basé sur 80 000 unités de  
maïs en grains ou 140 000 unités de  
graines de soja ou 230 000 unités de coton graine.
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PREMIERS SOINS
Conseil général : Dans la mesure du possible, ayez en votre possession le contenant ou l’étiquette du 
produit quand vous appelez un centre antipoison ou un médecin ou au moment d’obtenir des soins 
médicaux.

Inhalation Déplacer la personne vers une source d’air frais. Si la personne ne respire 
pas, appeler le 911 ou une ambulance, puis pratiquer la respiration 
artificielle, de préférence le bouche-à-bouche, si possible.
Appeler immédiatement un centre antipoison ou un médecin.

Contact cutané Enlever immédiatement les chaussures et les vêtements contaminés. Se 
rincer immédiatement à grande eau pendant au moins 15 minutes.
Appeler immédiatement un centre antipoison ou un médecin. 

Contact oculaire  Garder les yeux ouverts et rincer doucement et lentement avec de l’eau 
pendant 15 à 20 minutes. Le cas échéant, retirer les lentilles cornéennes au 
bout de 5 minutes et continuer de rincer l’œil.
Appeler immédiatement un centre antipoison ou un médecin.

Ingestion Appeler immédiatement un centre antipoison ou un médecin. Rincer la 
bouche et faire boire un verre d’eau à petites gorgées. NE PAS faire vomir 
à moins d’avoir reçu le conseil de procéder ainsi par le centre antipoison 
ou le médecin.
Ne rien administrer par la bouche à une personne inconsciente. Ne pas 
laisser la victime seule.

ÉQUIPEMENT DE PROTECTION INDIVIDUELLE
Porter une chemise à manches longues, un pantalon long, des chaussures et des chaussettes, ainsi que 
des gants protecteurs.
Mesures de protection générales  : Ne pas fumer en manipulant le produit. Suivre les instructions 
du fabricant pour le nettoyage et l’entretien de l’équipement de protection individuelle. Si de telles 
instructions n’existent pas pour les matériaux lavables, utiliser du détergent et de l’eau chaude/tiède. 
Conserver et laver l’équipement de protection individuelle séparément du reste de la lessive. Un lavabo 
pour se rinser les yeux et une douche de sécurité doivent être accessibles. Former les employés 
relativement à l’utilisation sécuritaire de ce produit.

MISE EN GARDE  : Suivre les directives du fabricant de produits chimiques 
relativement à la manipulation de pièces recouvertes de produits pour le traitement 
des semences. Utiliser l’équipement de protection approprié de la peau, des yeux et 
des voies respiratoires.

!
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MESURES EN CAS DE DÉVERSEMENT ACCIDENTEL 
Précautions
Éliminer toutes les sources d’inflammation. Maintenir à l’écart les personnes non autorisées. Isoler la 
zone de danger. Éviter tout contact avec le produit déversé ou les surfaces contaminées.
Méthodes de nettoyage
Éviter la formation de poussière et de charges électriques (étincelles) parce que les poussières 
présentent un risque d’explosion. N’utiliser aucun outil pouvant produire des étincelles. Balayer ou 
aspirer le produit déversé et déposer dans un contenant approprié aux fins d’élimination. Recueillir 
et transférer le produit dans un contenant bien étiqueté et fermé hermétiquement. Bien nettoyer les 
planchers et les objets contaminés, conformément à la réglementation sur l’environnement.
Autres conseils
Utiliser un équipement de protection personnel. Ne pas permettre au produit de pénétrer dans le sol, les 
voies navigables et les canaux d’eaux usées. Le produit peut créer des conditions glissantes.

MODE D’EMPLOI
IMPORTANT! CE PRODUIT EST EFFICACE À DES DOSES INFÉRIEURES À CELLES UTILISÉES POUR 
LES LUBRIFIANTS À BASE DE TALC OU D’UN MÉLANGE TALC/GRAPHITE.
NE PAS UTILISER PLUS DE 23 CC PAR UNITÉ DE SEMENCE CAR CELA POURRAIT RÉDUIRE LE 
RENDEMENT DE L’ÉQUIPEMENT!

Pour un rendement optimal, appliquer l’Agent de Fluidité Avancé
à la dose indiquée ci-dessous :

Doses d’Agent de Fluidité Avancé
Quantité d’Agent de Fluidité Avancé Quantité de semences

23 cc par unité de 80 000 semences de maïs
ou

par unité de 140 000 semences de soya
ou

par 230 000 unités de coton graine.

*Mesurette et pichet inclus. Une mesurette rase contient 23 cc (0,29 oz ou 8,2 g) de produit. Le pichet, 
lequel est gradué sur le coté, permet de mesurer la dose par unité de semence.

•	 IMPORTANT : Bien mélanger l’Agent de Fluidité Avancé aux semences.  

•	 Pour le remplissage d’une trémie de grande capacité, ajouter l’Agent de Fluidité Avancé aux 
semences à mesure que la trémie se remplit afin d’obtenir une distribution uniforme.
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ENTREPOSAGE

Garder les contenants hermétiquement fermés dans un endroit frais, sec et bien ventilé. Conserver dans le 
contenant d’origine et hors de la portée des enfants, de préférence dans une aire d’entreposage verrouillée.

Pour d’autres renseignements en matière de sécurité, consulter la fiche signalétique à jour de Bayer 
CropScience.
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CHEMICAL NAME: / NOM CHIMIQUE:..................................Average % by Weight  /  % Moyen en poids
Ethene, homopolymer*.................................................................................. 100.00%
OTHER INGREDIENTS: / AUTRES INGRÉDIENTS:...................................................   00.00%
TOTAL:..................................................................................................... 100.00%
*CAS No. /*N ° CAS. 9002-88-4

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF 
CHILDREN
Read the Label Before Using

GARDER HORS DE LA 
PORTÉE DES ENFANTS
Lire l’étiquette avant l’utilisation

FIRST AID MEASURES: General advice: When possible, have the product container or label with you when calling a poison control center or 
doctor or going for treatment. Inhalation: Move to fresh air. If person is not breathing, call 911 or an ambulance, then give artificial respiration, 
preferably mouth-to-mouth if possible. Call a physician or poison control center immediately. Skin contact: Take off contaminated clothing and 
shoes immediately. Wash off immediately with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes.  Call a physician or poison control center immediately.  Eye 
contact: Hold eye open and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 minutes.  Remove contact lenses, if present, after the first 5 minutes, 
then continue rinsing eye. Call a physician or poison control center immediately. Ingestion: Call a physician or poison control center immediately. 
Rinse out mouth and give water in small sips to drink. DO NOT induce vomiting unless directed to do so by a physician or poison control center. 
Never give anything by mouth to an unconscious person. Do not leave victim unattended. PREMIERS SOINS: Conseil général : Dans la mesure du 
possible, ayez en votre possession le contenant ou l’étiquette du produit quand vous appelez un centre antipoison ou un médecin ou au moment 
d’obtenir des soins médicaux. Inhalation: Déplacer la personne vers une source d’air frais. Si la personne ne respire pas, appeler le 911 ou une 
ambulance, puis pratiquer la respiration artificielle, de préférence le bouche-à-bouche, si possible. Appeler immédiatement un centre antipoison 
ou un médecin. Contact cutané: Enlever immédiatement les chaussures et les vêtements contaminés. Se rincer immédiatement à grande eau 
pendant au moins 15 minutes. Appeler immédiatement un centre antipoison ou un médecin. Contact oculaire: Garder les yeux ouverts et rincer 
doucement et lentement avec de l’eau pendant 15 à 20 minutes. Le cas échéant, retirer les lentilles cornéennes au bout de 5 minutes et continuer 
de rincer l’œil. Appeler immédiatement un centre antipoison ou un médecin. Ingestion: Appeler immédiatement un centre antipoison ou un 
médecin. Rincer la bouche et faire boire un verre d’eau à petites gorgées. NE PAS faire vomir à moins d’avoir reçu le conseil de procéder ainsi par 
le centre antipoison ou le médecin. Ne rien administrer par la bouche à une personne inconsciente. Ne pas laisser la victime seule.

FLUENCY AGENT ADVANCED
Seed Lubricant

AGENT DE FLUIDITÉ AVANCÉ
Lubrifiant pour semences

STORAGE :
Keep containers tightly closed in a dry, cool and well-
ventilated place. Store in original container and out of the 
reach of children, preferably in a locked storage area. 

ENTREPOSAGE :
Garder les contenants hermétiquement fermés dans 
un endroit frais, sec et bien ventilé. Conserver dans le 
contenant d’origine et hors de la portée des enfants, de 
préférence dans une aire d’entreposage verrouillée. 

Produced for/Fabriqué pour : 
Bayer CropScience LP
800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.
St. Louis, MO 63167
©2021 Bayer Group

For all EMERGENCIES call/Pour toutes les URGENCES appelez: 
1-800-334-7577 (24 hr/7 days)/(24 h/7 jours)
For PRODUCT Information call/Pour des informations sur le 
PRODUIT, appelez : 1-866-99BAYER (1-866-992-2937)




